Route 1701
7:56 a.m.
8:05a.m.
8:11a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:36 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
8:57 a.m.
9:05 a.m.

Route 1129
9:12 a.m.
9:20 a.m.

Route 1126
9:12 a.m.
9:20 a.m.

Route 1121
8:41 a.m.
8:47 a.m
8:52 a.m.
9:04 a.m.
9:10 a.m.

Route 1706
8:54 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:03 a.m.
9:10 a.m.

Route 1103
9:08 a.m.

9:20 a.m.

2023-2024
Rock Creek Forest
Morning Bus Stops

Crimson Coyote

Carderock Springs ES

Burning Tree ES

Bannockburn ES

Cromwell & Wiltshire Dr. (For Wood Acres ES)
Westbrook ES

Somerset ES (Dorset Ave. & Warwick Pl.)
8001 Lynbrook Drive - The Bethesda Reggio
Chevy Chase ES

Rock Creek Forest ES

Pink Flamingo
Rollingwood Apartments - 2501 Ross Road
Rock Creek Forest ES

Navy Dolphin
Rollingwood Apartments - 2501 Ross Road
Rock Creek Forest ES

Golden Gecko

Bradley Hills ES

Bethesda ES

B-CC HS

Friendly Garden Apartments - 2423 Lyttonsville Road
Rock Creek Forest ES

Lavender Lion (PM 1703)

9805 Dameron Dr.-Kensington Forest Glen Child Care Center

1st Ave. & Ballard St. - Woodside Daycare

Glen Ross Road and Louis Avenue (Temporary location for Woodlin ES)
Rock Creek Forest ES

Magenta Dragon

Spencer Rd. and Ellingson Dr.

Donnybrook Drive and Navarre Drive

Round Hill Apartments - Freyman Drive and Terrace Drive
Farrell Drive and Terrace Drive

Rock Creek Forest ES



Route 1127
9:15a.m.

9:20a.m.

Route 3708
7:51a.m.
8:06 a.m.
8:09 a.m.
8:21 a.m.
8:31a.m.
8:45 a.m.
9:10 a.m.

Route 4715
7:53 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:06 a.m.
8:13 a.m.
8:20 a.m.
8:27 a.m.
8:34 a.m.
8:42 a.m.
9:10 a.m.

2023-2024
Rock Creek Forest

Morning Bus Stops

Silver Swan

Spencer Road and Peggy Lane

Ross Road and Lanier Dr

2501 Ross RD 20910 - Rollingwood Apts
Spencer Road and Grubb Road (west side)
Rock Creek Forest ES

Green Frog
Sherwood HS

Argyle MS

Harmony Hills ES
Loiderman MS
Highland ES
Oakland Terrace ES
Rock Creek Forest ES

Grey Squirrel

Wheaton Woods ES

Shriver ES

Rocking Horse Center- At Entrance
Rock View ES

Garrett Park ES

Kensington Parkwood ES

Silver Creek MS

North Chevy Chase ES

Rock Creek Forest ES



2023-2024
Rock Creek Forest
Morning Bus Stops

Route 4716 Blue Horse
7:16 a.m. Little Bennett ES
7:28 a.m. Sally Ride ES
7:43 a.m. Resnik ES
8:03 a.m. Washington Grove ES
8:12 a.m. Thompson Dairy Way & Saddle Ridge-King Farm Comm. Ctr.
8:17 a.m. College Gardens ES
8:24 a.m. Beall ES
8:29 a.m. Richard Montgomery HS
9:10 a.m. Rock Creek Forest ES
Route 5715 Coffee Kangaroo
7:56 a.m. McAuliffe ES
8:08 a.m. Watkins Mill ES
8:15a.m. 963 Clopper Road
8:25a.m. Thurgood Marshall ES
9:15 a.m. Rock Creek Forest ES
Route 6701 Purple Panda
8:18 a.m. White Oak MS
8:24 a.m. Burnt Mills ES
8:29 a.m. Cresthaven ES
8:48 a.m. Pine Crest ES
8:59 a.m. 9717 Lawndale Dr. - Indian Springs Recreation Center
9:10 a.m. Rock Creek Forest ES
Route 6703 Red Bird
7:48 a.m. Cloverly ES
7:55a.m. Fairland ES (PM BUS 6701)
8:09 a.m. Westover ES
8:22 a.m. Kennedy HS
8:30 a.m. Arcola ES
8:37 a.m. Kemp Mill ES
8:45 a.m. Forest Knolls ES
9:10 a.m. Rock Creek Forest ES
Route 6706 Orange Cat
8:24 a.m. 310 Tulip Ave. - Takoma Park Child Dev. Ctr.
8:27 a.m. Piney Branch ES
8:39 a.m. 8040 Kennett St. - Kennett St. Parking Garage
8:45 a.m. Sligo Ave and Ritchie Ave
8:55a.m. Sligo Creek ES
9:00 a.m. Dale Dr. and Watson Rd.

9:10 a.m. Rock Creek Forest ES



Route 1103

Route 1129

Route 1126

Route 1703

Route 1127

2023-2024
Rock Creek Forest
Afternoon Bus Stops

Magenta Dragon

Spencer Road and Ellingson Drive

Donnybrook Drive and Navarre Drive

Freyman Drive and Terrace Drive - Round Hill Apartments
Farrell Drive and Terrace Drive

8300 Meadowbrook Lane - MOED Afterschool Program (PM
Only)

6300 Little Falls Parkway 20815 - Bethesda Pool (PM Only)

Pink Flamingo
Rollingwood Apartments - 2501 Ross Road

Navy Dolphin
Rollingwood Apartments - 2501 Ross Road

Lavender Lion (AM is 1706)

1. Glen Ross Road and Louis Avenue (Temp stop for Woodlin ES)

2. 1st Avenue and Ballard Street (Woodside Daycare)

3. 9805 Dameron Dr. - Kensington Forest Glen Child Center
(301) 593-9641

Silver Swan

iAW

Spencer Rd. and Peggy Lane

Ross Rd. and Lanier Dr.

2501 Ross Road - Rollingwood Apartments
Spencer Rd. and Grubb Rd. (west side)
Rosemary Hills ES - Kids After Hours (PM Only)



2023-2024
Rock Creek Forest
Afternoon Bus Stops

Route 1121 Golden Gecko

Friendly Garden Apts. - 2423 Lyttonsville Rd. @ Rental Office
Gwendolyn Coffield Ctr - 2450 Lyttonsville Rd. (p.m. only)
B-CC HS

Bethesda ES

Bradley Hills ES

Route 3708 Green Frog
. Oakland Terrace ES
. Highland ES
Harmony Hills ES
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Loiederman MS
Argyle MS

Sherwood HS

S

Route 4715 Grey Squirrel

North Chevy Chase ES

Silver Creek MS

Kensington Parkwood ES

Garrett Park ES

Rock View ES

Rocking Horse Center- At Entrance
Shriver ES

Wheaton Woods ES
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Route 4716 Blue Horse

Richard Montgomery HS

Beall ES

College Gardens ES

Thompson Dairy Way and Saddle Ridge-King Farm Comm. Ctr.
Washington Grove ES

Resnik ES

Sally Ride ES

Little Bennett ES

O NV AEWN R



2023-2024
Rock Creek Forest
Afternoon Bus Stops

Route 5715 Coffee Kangaroo
1. Thurgood Marshall ES
2. McAuliffe ES
3. 19910 Frederick Rd. - Boys and Girls Club RSO-pull into daycare
4. Watkins Mill ES

Route 6701 Purple Panda

9717 Lawndale Dr. - Indian Spring Recreation Center
Pine Crest ES

Cresthaven ES

White Oak ES

Fairland ES (AM BUS 6703)

14906 Old Columbia Pike @ Marilyn Praisner Rec. Ctr.

ok wWwNE

Route 6703 Red Bird

Burnt Mills ES
Forest Knolls ES
Kemp Mill ES
Arcola ES
Kennedy HS
Westover ES
Cloverly ES
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Route 6706 Orange Cat
1. Dale Dr. and Watson Rd.
2. Sligo Creek ES
3. East Silver Spring ES
4. Sligo and Ritchie Aves.
5. 8040 Kennett St. - Kennett St. Parking Garage
6
7
8
9

. 7714 Takoma Ave - Montgomery College D/C

. Piney Branch ES

. 310 Tulip Ave. - Takoma Park Child Dev. Center
. 7212 Flower Ave - Our Expanding World



